Commission is taking into account that the Committee represents that it intends to terminate, has 

no cash on hand, and has no ability to raise additional funds.  In light of these factors, 

Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of Two Thousand Five-

Hundred Dollars ($2,500), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. 30109(a)(5)(A).   

2. Respondent will cease and desist from committing violations of 52 U.S.C. 

§§ 30116(f) and 30118(a) and 11 C.F.R. §§ 110.9 and 114.2(d).

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 52 U.S.C.